2021 IESA Sectional D-2A Manhattan

Race Date
October 09, 21 Final Team Results
Boys
Boy's Race
Class - 1 Cross Country
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Manhattan Finish Position- 1

Team Score (places): 37 Average Time: 12:21.0
1 1635 Hunter Spee 7 1 1 11:42.8 11:42.8 0:00.0
2 1630 Anthony Lusciatti 8 3 4 11:56.4 23:39.2 0:13.6
3 1628 Blake Hennings 8 7 11 12:25.9 36:05.2 0:43.0
4 1626 Parker Ethridge 6 12 23 12:49.2 48:54.4 1:06.4
5 1633 Brian Rys 6 14 37 12:50.9 1.01:45.4 1.08.0
6 1632 Christobal Robledo 8 (29) (56) 13:21.6  1:15:07.0 1:38.8
7 1631 Cooper Molitor 7 (25) (81) 13:51.9  1:28:58.9 2:09.1

Team - Lockport Oak Prairie Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 40 Average Time: 12:25.1
1 1609 Henry Eissing 7 4 4 11:59.4 11:59.4 0:00.0
2 1607 Jonah Brownlee 7 5 9 12:07.8 24:07.3 0:08.3
3 1612 Jacob Morita 8 6 15 12:09.2 36:16.5 0:09.8
4 1615 Isaac Zimmerman 8 10 25 12:39.9 48:56.5 0:404
5 1611 Andrew Mclintire 8 15 40 13:09.4 1:02:05.9 1:09.9
6 1614 Zane Szynkowski 7 (16) (56) 13:10.2 1:15:16.1 1:10.7
7 1613 Joe Szarzynski 8 (18) (74) 13:16.3  1:28:32.4 1:16.8

Team - Willowbrook Westview Hills Finish Position- 3

Team Score (places): 52 Average Time: 12:41.2
1 1699 Colton Lin 8 2 2 11:56.4 11:56.4 0:00.0
2 1102 Arhaan Saini 7 9 11 12:37.9 24:34.3 0:41.4
3 1695 Justin Bilyar 8 11 22 12:48.2 37:22.6 0:51.8
4 1700 Sam O'Neill 8 13 35 12:50.5 50:13.1 0:54.0
5 1698 Atticus Fair 8 17 52 13:12.9 1:03:26.1 1:16.5
6 1696 Terrence Burton 8 (22) (74) 13:49.4 1:.17:15.6 1.53.0
7 1694 Antonio Azzo 8 (28) (102) 14:11.4 1:31:27.0 2:15.0

Team - Darien Eisenhower Finish Position- 4

Team Score (places): 126 Average Time: 13:58.2
1 1556 Brady Miller 7 21 21 13:36.4 13:36.4 0:00.0
2 1557 Owen Miller 5 23 44 13:50.2 27:26.7 0:13.7
3 1558 Ryan Murphy 7 26 70 13:59.2 41:25.9 0:22.7
4 1553 Leo Gerardi 5 27 97 14.06.2 55:32.2 0:29.7
5 1554 Jack Madden 7 29 126 14:18.8 1.09:51.0 0:42.3
6 1551 Tayshaun Austin 7 (36) (162) 15:04.3  1:24:55.4 1:27.8
7 1550 Maximus Abril 8 (40) (202) 15:28.9  1:40:24.3 1.52.4

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com 1 10/09/21 12:59:39 PM



Race Date
October 09, 21

Bib No
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2021 IESA Sectional D-2A Manhattan

Final Team Results

Team - Orland Hills Bernardin
Team Score (places): 141

1662
1668
1664
1661
1663
1660
1665

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Matthew Burgos
Kyle Szafranski
Connor Marth
Owen Bousman
Finn Mack

Jack Bousman
Sean McHugh

Team - Darien Cass
Team Score (places): 157

1536
1532
1534
1537
1538
1533
1535

No o~ wDN PR

Wojtek Gilarski
Tyler Beringer
Vincent Chen
Luke Nastali
Grady Nicol
Jackson Bucholz
Elliot Davis

Team - Steger Columbia
Team Score (places): 237

1676
1677
1682
1680
1681
1678
1679

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Talib Clemons
Ralston Davis
Matthew Williams
Daniel Omeje
Dominic Pillette
Nick Killham
Amir Monroe

Team - Glenwood Brookwood
Team Score (places): 238

1587
1588
1595
1589
1594
1591

O Ul WN P

Christian Driver
Jairo Duenas
Mario Tolbert
Jalen Johnson
Deshon Spencer
Jyrezze Kinermon

Boys
Boy's Race
Class - 1 Cross Country
Overall Cumulative

Grade Place Place

8 20 20
8 24 44
7 30 74
8 33 107
6 34 141
8 (39) (180)
8 (48) (228)
8 8 8
5 31 39
5 35 74
7 41 115
6 42 157
7 (43) (200)
8 (47) (247)
7 37 37
6 45 82
5 50 132
8 52 184
7 53 237
8 (57) (294)
6 (65) (359)
8 38 38
7 46 84
8 49 133
8 51 184
8 54 238
8 (60) (298)
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Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 14:16.4

13:28.9
13:50.9
14:31.3
14:44.4
14:46.5
15:24.9
16:56.2

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 14:43.3

12:30.7
14:32.3
14:47.9
15:36.2
16:09.4
16:30.9
16:50.4

Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 16:56.7

15:05.4
16:46.7
17:02.8
17:40.7
18:07.9
18:40.9
21:26.9

Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 16:55.6

15:16.7
16:50.4
16:56.7
17:15.8
18:18.3
19:49.9

13:28.9
27:19.9
41:51.2
56:35.7
1:11:22.2
1.26:47.2
1:43:43.4

12:30.7
27:03.0
41:51.0
57:27.2
1:13:36.6
1:30:07.6
1:46:58.1

15:.05.4
31:52.1
48:55.0
1.06:35.7
1:24:43.7
1:43:24.6
2:04:51.6

15:16.7
32:07.2
49:03.9
1:06:19.7
1:24:38.1
1:44:28.1

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:21.9
1.02.3
1:15.5
1:17.5
1.56.0
3:27.2

0:00.0
2:01.5
2:17.1
3:05.4
3:38.6
4:00.1
4:19.6

0:00.0
1:41.3
1:57.4
2:35.3
3:02.5
3:35.5
6:21.5

0:00.0
1:.33.7
1:39.9
1:59.0
3:01.5
4:33.2
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Race Date

October 09, 21

Bib No

Name

Team - Dolton Lincoln
Team Score (places): 274

1571
1574
1575
1572
1576

a b~ wbdN -

Marcus Jackson

Jaylen Moore
Derek Nichols

Fawwaz Lawal
Raphael Ware

2021 IESA Sectional D-2A Manhattan
Final Team Results

Team - Calumet Park Calumet

Team Score (places): 282

1513
1511
1515
1512
1516
1514

o O WN P

Zacharia Cooper
Lleyton Brown
Javarri Stewart
Caleb Coogler
Javier Stewart

Jaylen Price

Team - Oak Forest Jack Hille

Team Score (places): Inc.

1645
1646
1649
1644

A WDNPE

Banialis James

Kelly James

Semenow Ryan
Gamboa Isaac

Team - Crest Hill Richland

Team Score (places): Inc.

1 1523 Benjamin Forbes
2 1524 Murtaza Jafferi
3 1525 Brayden Schmitt

Boys
Boy's Race
Class - 1 Cross Country
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 19:10.6
5 32 32 14:32.4 14:32.4 0:00.0
5 56 88 18:32.1 33:04.6 3:59.7
8 59 147 19:30.4 52:35.1 4:58.0
5 61 208 19:53.7 1:12:28.8 5:21.2
6 66 274 23:24.2  1:35:53.0 8:51.7
Finish Position - 10
Average Time: 18:52.0
8 44 44 16:45.8 16:45.8 0:00.0
8 55 99 18:20.5 35:06.3 1:34.7
7 58 157 18:53.9 54:00.3 2:08.1
8 62 219 20:09.5 1:14:09.8 3:23.6
6 63 282 20:10.2  1:34:20.0 3:24.4
7 (64) (346) 21:05.8 1:55:25.8 4:20.0
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
8 Less Than 5 13:10.4 13:10.4 0:00.0
7 Less Than 5 14:36.9 27:47.4 1:26.4
7 Less Than 5 14:41.2 42:28.6 1:30.7
6 Less Than 5 18:59.3 1:01:28.0 5:48.9
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
8 Less Than 5 13:18.5 13:18.5 0:00.0
7 Less Than 5 17:52.9 31:11.5 4:34.3
5 Less Than 5 18:01.9 49:13.5 4:43.4
3 10/09/21 12:59:40 PM
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